Are you currently working as a...?

Base: Total
Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar S‘f’:;‘l’i;hrat '\f‘;’;‘l’lf;rry Weekly Molr:;"sy or 18-44 45+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O P

Unweighted Base 102] 50% 52* 53* 49% 55* 47 41* 58 3** 59 43* 47 55* 54* 47
Ves 102 50 52 53 49 55 47 41 58 3 59 43 47 55 54 47

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E - F/G - H/I/J - K/L - M/N - O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
PILOT PMR_HEARING AID AWARENESS STUDY

Maru/Blue
October 18-29, 2022

Maru/ - Confidential



How familiar are you with tinnitus?

Base: Total

Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar S‘f’:r;‘l’;‘rat '\f‘;’;‘l’lzry Weekly MOI':;"SV or 18-44 45+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O P

Unweighted Base 102] 50% 52* 53* 49* 55* 47 41* 58 3** 59* 43* 47 55* 54* 47
99 49 50 52 47 52 47 41 58 0 59 40 46 53 53 45

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 97% 98% 96% 98% 96% 95% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 93% 98% 96% 98% 96%

L
41 15 26 25 16 12 29 41 0 0 28 13 22 19 22 18
Very familiar 40% 30% 50% 47% 33% 22% 62% 100% - - 48% 30% 47% 35% 41% 38%
B F |
58 34 24 27 31 40 18 0 58 0 31 27 24 34 31 27|
Somewhat familiar 57% 68% 46% 51% 63% 73% 38% - 100% - 53% 63% 51% 62% 57% 57%
C G H
3 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 2 1 2
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% - - - 100% - 7% 2% 4% 2% 4%
K
3 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 2 1 2
Not very familiar 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% - - - 100% - 7% 2% 4% 2% 4%
K
Not familiar at all 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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How often do you diagnose a patient with tinnitus?

Base: Total

Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar S‘f’:r;‘l’;‘rat '\f‘;’;‘l’lzry Weekly MOI':;"SV or 18-44 45+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O P
Unweighted Base 102] 50% 52* 53* 49* 55* 47 41* 58 3** 59* 43* 47 55* 54* 47
59 24 35 32 27 28 31 28 31 0 59 0 28 31 31 28
WEEKLY (NET) 58% 48% 67% 60% 55% 51% 66% 68% 53% - 100% - 60% 56% 57% 60%
L
7 2 5 4 3 0 7 6 1 0 7 0 4 3 5 2
Every day or almost every day 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% - 15% 15% 2% - 12% - 9% 6% 9% 4%
F | L
28 9 19 17 11 9 19 18 10 0 28 0 17 11 11 17
2 to 3 times a week 28% 18% 37% 32% 22% 16% 40% 44% 17% - 48% - 36% 20% 20% 36%
B F | L
24 13 11 11 13 19 5 4 20 0 24 0 7 17 15 9
Once a week or so 24% 26% 21% 21% 27% 35% 1% 10% 35% - 41% - 15% 31% 28% 19%
G H L
30 18 12 16 14 16 14 11 19 0 0 30 13 17 14 15
IMONTHLY (NET) 29% 36% 23% 30% 29% 29% 30% 27% 33% - - 70% 28% 31% 26% 32%
K
22 12 10 13 9 12 10 10 12 0 0 22 11 11 10 11
2 to 3 times a month 22% 24% 19% 25% 18% 22% 21% 24% 21% - - 51% 23% 20% 19% 23%
K
8 6 2 3 5 4 4 1 7 0 0 8 2 6 4 4
Once a month or so 8% 12% 4% 6% 10% 7% 9% 2% 12% - - 19% 4% 1% 7% 9%
K
12 8 4 5 7 10 2 2 8 2 0 12 6 6 9 3|
LESS (NET) 12% 16% 8% 9% 14% 18% 4% 5% 14% 67% - 28% 13% 1% 17% 6%
G K
7 5 2 4 3 6 1 1 5 1 0 7 4 3 6 1
Every few months or so 7% 10% 4% 8% 6% 11% 2% 2% 9% 33% - 16% 9% 6% 1% 2%
K
4 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 4 2 2 3 1
A few times a year 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 33% - 9% 4% 4% 6% 2%
K
Less often 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
1% - 2% - 2% 2% - - 2% - - 2% - 2% - 2%
Never 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
1% - 2% - 2% 2% - - - 33% - 2% - 2% - 2%
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You may have already mentioned this, but what advice do you provide to patients experiencing tinnitus?

Base: If Not Never In Q3

Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar S‘f’:;‘l’;‘rat '\f‘;’;‘l’lzry Weekly MOI':;"SV or 18-44 45+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O P

Unweighted Base 101 50% 51 53* 48| 54* 47 41* 58 2% 59* 42* 47 54* 54* 46%

Formal tinnitus management 63 24 39 37 26 28 35 33 29 1 42 21 34 29 32 30,

program such as Tinnitus 62% 48% 7% 70% 54% 52% 75% 81% 50% 50% 1% 50% 2% 54% 59% 65%
Retraining Therapy B F | L

52 25 27 31 21 34 18 16 35 1 32 20 25 27 24 27|

Sound therapy 52% 50% 53% 59% 44% 63% 38% 39% 60% 50% 54% 48% 53% 50% 44% 59%

G H
) : 51 25 26 29 22 23 28 24 27 0 30 21 22 29 27 24
Hearing aids

51% 50% 51% 55% 46% 43% 60% 59% 47% - 51% 50% 47% 54% 50% 52%

Cognitive behavioural 46 20 26 29 17 24 22 20 25 1 29 17 23 23 20 26

intervention/therapy 46% 40% 51% 55% 35% 44% 47% 49% 43% 50% 49% 41% 49% 43% 37% 57%

4 4 0 1 3 2 2 2 2 0 1 3 0 4 3 1

Hearing test by ENT/specialist 4% 8% - 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% - 2% 7% - 7% 6% 2%

C

Avoid/cut down on alcohol 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 ! 0 ! ! ! 2 0 0 2

2% - 4% 4% - 4% - 2% - 50% 2% 2% 4% - - 4%

7 5 2 4 3 7 0 2 4 1 3 4 4 3 4 3

Other 7% 10% 4% 8% 6% 13% - 5% 7% 50% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7%

G
| do not provide any advice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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And how often would you say you refer/recommend the following for tinnitus management? A specialist (otolaryngology (ENT), Audiologist, Hearing Care Practitioner)

Base: Not Never In Q3

Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar S‘f’:;‘l’;‘rat '\f‘;’;‘l’lzry Weekly MOI':;"SV or 18-44 45+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P
Unweighted Base 101 50* 514 53* 48" 54* 47 414 584 P 594 424 47 54* 54* 461
Usually (75% to 100% of the 21 10 1 10 1 13 8 7 14 0 14 7 8 13 10 10
time) 21% 20% 22% 19% 23% 24% 17% 17% 24% - 24% 17% 17% 24% 19% 22%
Often (50% to 74% of the 28 12 16 17 1 14 14 11 16 1 16 12 13 15 12 16
time) 28% 24% 31% 32% 23% 26% 30% 27% 28% 50% 27% 29% 28% 28% 22% 35%
Sometimes (25% to 49% of 32 15 17 16 16 13 19 17 15 0 23 9 17 15 21 1
the time) 32% 30% 33% 30% 33% 24% 40% 42% 26% - 39% 21% 36% 28% 39% 24%
Rarely (Less than 25% of the 4 3 1 1 3 3 1 0 4 0 3 1 0 4 3 1
time) 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% - % - 5% 2% - 7% 6% 2%
16 10 6 9 7 1 5 6 9 1 3 13 9 7 8 8
Not answered 16% 20% 12% 17% 15% 20% 11% 15% 16% 50% 5% 31% 19% 13% 15% 17%
K
81 37 44 43 38 40 41 35 45 1 53 28 38 43 43 37
TOP 3 BOX (NET) 80% 74% 86% 81% 79% 74% 87% 85% 78% 50% 90% 67% 81% 80% 80% 80%
L

49 22 27 27 22 27 22 18 30 1 30 19 21 28 22 26

TOP 2 BOX (NET)
49% 44% 53% 51% 46% 50% 47% 44% 52% 50% 51% 45% 45% 52% 41% 57%
36 18 18 17 19 16 20 17 19 0 26 10 17 19 24 12
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 36% 36% 35% 32% 40% 30% 43% 42% 33% - 44% 24% 36% 35% 44% 26%|

L
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What are the two main concerns of patients experiencing tinnitus?

Base: Total

Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar| SOmewhat | Not very Weekly | Menthlyor 18-44 45+ Male Female
familiar familiar less
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O P
Unweighted Base 102] 50% 52* 53* 49* 55* 47 41* 58 3** 59* 43* 47 55* 54* 47
47 22 25 25 22 19 28 23 23 1 34 13 24 23 27 19
Hearing loss 46% 44% 48% 47% 45% 35% 60% 56% 40% 33% 58% 30% 51% 42% 50% 40%
F L
. 39 22 17 22 17 24 15 13 26 0 21 18 18 21 22 17
Interrupts concentration
38% 44% 33% 42% 35% 44% 32% 32% 45% - 36% 42% 38% 38% 41% 36%
) ) 36 16 20 21 15 18 18 18 17 1 21 15 18 18 20 16
Causes major anxiety
35% 32% 39% 40% 31% 33% 38% 44% 29% 33% 36% 35% 38% 33% 37% 34%
29 18 11 15 14 18 11 8 21 0 13 16 12 17 12 16
Interrupts sleep
28% 36% 21% 28% 29% 33% 23% 20% 36% - 22% 37% 26% 31% 22% 34%)|
- 20 9 11 9 11 13 7 7 10 3 11 9 7 13 11 9
Dizziness
20% 18% 21% 17% 22% 24% 15% 17% 17% 100% 19% 21% 15% 24% 20% 19%
12 4 8 6 6 9 3 3 9 0 5 7 4 8 3 9
Fatigue 12% 8% 15% 11% 12% 16% 6% 7% 16% - 9% 16% 9% 15% 6% 19%
0|
12 5 7 4 8 7 5 3 8 1 5 7 6 6 8 4
Headaches
12% 10% 14% 8% 16% 13% 1% 7% 14% 33% 9% 16% 13% 1% 15% 9%
2 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
|Memory problems
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 5% - - 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other
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Q10. Based on your experience, what is the most common age group of patients experiencing tinnitus?

Base: Total
Position Years working Number of patients Tinnitus Familiarty Tinnitus Diagnosis Age Gender
Total PCP NP 0-15 16+ 1-100 101+ | Very familiar S‘f’:;‘l’;‘rat '\f‘;’;‘l’lzry Weekly MOI':;"SV or 18-44 45+ Male Female
A B c D E F G H I J K L M N [ P
Unweighted Base 102 50* 524 53* 497 55+ 477 414 58 3 59* 437 477 55* 54 474
Under 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 5 4 1 1 4 4 1 0 4 1 4 1 2 3
18 t0 39 5% - 10% 8% 2% 2% 9% 10% 2% - 7% 2% 9% 2% 4% 6%
B
34 18 16 17 17 22 12 13 21 0 23 11 10 24 16 18
40 to 59 33% 36% 31% 32% 35% 40% 26% 32% 36% - 39% 26% 21% 44% 30% 38%
M
45 25 20 22 23 27 18 14 28 3 16 29 22 23 24 20
60 to 79 44% 50% 39% 42% 47% 49% 38% 34% 48% 100% 27% 67% 47% 42% 44% 43%
K
50 or over 5 4 1 1 4 1 4 0 5 0 3 2 1 4 3 2
5% 8% 2% 2% 8% 2% 9% - 9% - 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4%
13 3 10 9 4 4 9 10 3 0 13 0 10 3 9 4
'Sta?::m all age groups the 13% 6% 19% 17% 8% % 19% 24% 5% . 22% . 21% 6% 17% 9%
B | L N
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Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
PILOT PMR_HEARING AID AWARENESS STUDY

Maru/Blue

October 18-29, 2022

Maru/ - Confidential



	Tinnitus DTs 11 22

